BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 860 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Weldon" and substitute "<u>Weldon, Boschert,</u> <u>Bozman, Cardin, C. Davis, Gilleland, Goodwin, Gordon, Healey, Heller, Hixson, Howard, King,</u> <u>Marriott, McKee, Myers, Patterson, Ramirez, and Ross</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike "OPERATION" and substitute "PROCEDURE".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "MADE" and substitute "<u>ALLOWED</u>"; and in line 4, strike "TRANSPLANTATION" and substitute "<u>TRANSPLANT PROCEDURE</u>".